∩ Ε	חכ	INI	ΛN	ICE	#		
) F	KI)	IN.	ΔN	1(;)	#		



BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA General Fund

BOARD MEETING DATE: October 20, 2020

WHEREAS, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the FY2020-2021 General Fund as outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget, **NOW THEREFORE**,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:

- 1. That the FY 2020-2021 amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted.
- 2. That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED this 20th day of October, 2020.

Project Name:	Enka High School Barn

Project Description:

At the October 6, 2020 meeting, the Buncombe County Board of Commissioners approved an appropriation from fund balance in the amount of \$15,000 in support of the construction of an Enka High School barn for the Future Farmers of America and animal sciences educational programming. This budget amendment establishes the expenditure amount to pay to Buncombe County Schools for distribution to Enka High School from General Fund fund balance.

Funding Source:		
General Fund - fund balance		

Exhibit A:	Increase (Decrease)			
Account Description		Revenues	E	xpenditures
Other Financing Sources - 4310: Appropriated Fund Balance Education Support - 6520: Program Support	\$	15,000	\$	15,000
TOTAL	\$	15,000	\$	15,000

ATTEST:	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE:
	Ву:
Clerk to the Board	Chairman of the Board